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OFFICE OF THE 
AfTORNEY GENE~ 

Theodore Bundy 
Box 747 
Starke, Florida 32091 

Dear Ted: 

October 16, 1984 

This is to acknowledge receipt of your letter to 
the Green River Task Force dated October 1, 1984. 
Your request that any communications we may have 
be kept in " strictest of confidence" is absolutely 
honored. I, too, am concerned that any comments 
made by you could be detrimental to the Green 
River investigation . 

I am interested in what information you have that 
could prove useful in apprehending the person(s) 
responsible for the Green River murders . In order 
to assess the immediacy of your assistance, could 
you provide just some facts about the nature of 
your help? I could, tentatively, visit Florida 
in the middle of November in conjunction with 
ocher investigative duties . I have made inquiry 
to your local FBI to arrange a possible visit . 
You may hear from them. The sensitivity of this 
matter was emphasized. 

I respect your statement of "playing no games," 
and, frankly , playing games with you is presump­
tuous on my part and a waste of my time . I am 
interested in what is useful in resolving the 
Green River killings and what your contribution 

Ken Eikenbeny Attorney General 
Dexter Horton Building, Seatlle, Washington 98104- 1749 

-'~.:"i<-- 3 
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Page 2/Bundy 

is. We wil l communicate at your request only 
about the Green Ri ver murders and "nothing else. " 

Let me hear from you and I hope to see you in 
November . 

RK/sal 

Very truly yours, 

ROBERT D. KEPPEL 
Green River Task Force 
Chief Investigator 
Criminal Division 

...:,::·7J... 3 
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Ted Bundy 
B0x 747 
Sta.rk, FL 32091 

Dear Ted : 

. 
• ., 
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OFFICE OF THE 
/U'TORNEY GENERAL 

November 30, 1984 

Thank you for your letter of November 18. After talking with 
you , both Dave and I realize that your particular knowledge of 
these types of cases is unique and enlightening. Naturally, we 
cannot expose you to all the investigative details . As we 
correspond, more information about the cases well come to you . 

We reali ze the necessity for a special kind of trust between 
us that will have to be built over time. As this trust solidifies, 
more information wi ll become available to y ou . 

Per your request, you will f ind enclosed additional 
i nformation. the f i rst is a newspaper article about our latest 
victim, Mart i na Authorlee . The second is a list of victims 
i ndicating the significance of missing dates vs. found dat es . It 
g i ves a slightly different perspective to victim l ists. Wilcox , 
Taylor , Reed, and Kline are not "official" victims but could be. 
Reames , Rule and Anderson disappeared during our "list " times and 
could also be related. But as we discussed, confirmed victims a r e 
very difficult to determine . These named victims are all 
p r ost'i t ut es. 

The third list is female deaths 1973 through 1983. 
unknown how many of these are Green River related. 

It is 

The fourth list is a summary of victims since 1969 . This list 
is incomplete and was developed in 1975 after mo n ths of contacts . 
Police communications being what they are, you can imagine the 
difficulty experienced in 1975 at accumla ting th is 1 is t. Perhaps 
some day you may be able to shert some light on this list . 

Due to your interest in lists of names and using a computer to 
manage the lists, I have included the list of codes we used in June 
1975 . As I recall, the name 'I'ed Bundy had 2 "A ' s ", 3 "Y's" , and 1 
AD. You also indirectly had a AB that I'll discuss with you at 

Ken Eikenberry Attorney G,meral 
Oexier Horton 8utld1ng, Seattle, Nasnington 98104-1749 
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O F F ICE OF T H E A TTOR.t"\TEY GENERAL 

some appropriate time. 
assist us in the Green 
the " Riverman" might 
matching of names . 

With your insight and creativity, you could 
River case with potential lists you think 
appear in so we could do a similar computer 

As of this writing, I am as yet to receive your two mentioned 
l etters . I have been informed of their existance and have been 
assured they are on their way. Others priorities conflict at 
times. 

The letters you mail to me are not openeo by anyone else . My 
secretary receives our mail and she is trustworthy. She is 
currently transcribing the tnpes of our talk . When she is 
finished, I intend to go over our discussions and come up with more 
questions for you that didn't come up at the time of our interview. 

Cu r rently, I would ask that you consider your profile of the 
"Riverman " . Be as detailed as you can about his actions at the 
pick up points ; transportation to dump sites and du mp site 
activity. What ' s he doing while he's there? Post mortum behavior? 
Ante mortum behavior? Employment activities? How does he treat 
his vehicle? Souvenir saver? Evidence preserver?, etc . 
Basically , the what, where and when of prediction are more 
i mportant than the why. 

I , too, feel good about our discussions . The suspicions we 
may have had initially have been eliminated by your sincerity and 
openness . 

When I receive your letters I'll respond to them individually 
with additional questions and observations. 

RK : sal 

Very truly yours, 

~ 
ROBERT D. KEPPEL 
Chie f Investigator 
Criminal Division 
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OFFICE OF THE 
JaTORNEY GENERAL 

December 14, 1984 

Starke, Fla . 32091 

Dear Ted: 

At last, I have received yourletter dated Oct. 27, 1984. 
As of this writing I am as yet to receive your letter of Oct. 
22. 

You'll find enclosed recent newspaper articles regarding 
the identification of two Green River victims who were pre­
viously classified as Bones 6 ~nd 11. 

Kelly Ware was in the same area as Mary Meehan and Connie 
Naon. was a Star Lake Road discovery. You 
can ·appreciate our previously discussed problems of identifying 
victims. These were bone finds of the past and were just id­
entified recently. 

The remainder of this letter will be a response to your 
letter of Oct. 27th and the question~ you ~osed. 

Your first question w~s "what kind of scene were the 
victims into?" You make reference to the fact that they are 
characterized as teenage prostitutes and ask is this really 

· true. Most of the victims are definitely prostitutes and 
have arrest records for prostitution. 'The last 4 girls(Bello, 

,Authorlee , Ware, and ) that ·were identified have kept 
this pattern. We have very few girls w~o were what you would 
classify as having had reputations , that is, party girls, school 
dropouts, runaways, · and delinquents . It is-clear that the 

- prostitute •is also a runaway", school dropout , etc. We have 
about two victims where their prostitute bac.kground is uncertain. 

-In any event all the victims were street people. 

I l ike your idea about the killer being very much apart of 
the scene or the fringes of the scene·. This is as you would 
state e l ementary _but is a very plausible theory that has pre­
viously been considered. 

From your descripti on of the riverman ' s behavior, I get 
the feel ing that you believe how the riverman · classifies his 
victims is not necessarily how we would classify them. 

Ken Eikenbeny Attorney General 
Dexter Horton Building, Seattle, Washington 98104-1749 

~3 

., 

ecabaniss
Sticky Note
Underage victim ID restricted pursuant to RCW 42.56.050
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P.2 Bundy 

Specifically, how dow you think the victims are selected? Do 
you feel the riverman has stereotyped women as " the only good 
one is a dead one?" 

You mention the victims are women who are in some respects 
bolder , harder to intimidate , control and more mobile than 
most people as well as being inclined to adopt the "it can't 
happen to me • attitude. Does this statement mean that the 
Green River killer thinks these types of women are more pro­
vocative , therefore , his main challenge? 

The riverman has continued to work in his own territory, 
and , as you state, in part b~cause he is confident of his 
abilities and he knows the police aren 1 t close. How does he 
real ly blend in? And what kind of friends do you thin~ the 
killer has? 

Your question, "what kind of people , · especially men, were 
the victims most associated with? " I believe we have discussed 
this when we spoke in Florida . Your suggestion of pursuing a 
profile of the people who are in the scene with the victims has 
been accomplished in the past . 

Your qestion 13 , "did any of the victims know each other 
or know of each other?" The answer is yes depending on your 
defnintion of know . r · think it is most closely stated that some 

. knew each other but not to the extent of knowing phone numbers , 
addresses , etc. They probably had come across each other near 
1st and Pike or on Pacific Hwy.South . Your comments about the 
victims address books are well taken and have been pursued . 

Your question , " Is it possible to determine in the case 
of any one or more of the victims what lapse of time was between 
the disappearance and the time the body was dumped or buried, has 
been discussed when we met with you. But our evidence to t his 
point would not indicate that we would tell one thing from another 
about this question. 

"How are the disappearances of the victims distributed over 
time? " Initial l y, you can see by the ~ists provided to you, some 
of the first gaps in time have been fil l ed with more subsequent 
identifications and discoveries. 

You state that the sites are much less a m1stery and give 
u s the best chance to catch the killer redhanded. I almost get 
the impression that you have some specific ideas on what the 
killer does when he goes back to the body or site . If you could 
focus on the specifics of when he goes back; at what stages; how 
often; under what conditions; does he return on foot or by car; 
why does he come back ; would he come back to bones or fresh 
bodies ; does he have some kind of morbid need to watch the 
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P. 3 Bundy 

decomposition process; does he masturbate around or on the 
bodies; what do you think he is actually doing while there? 

In your letter you mention methods for site surveillance 
and refer to protection of the body as a high priority. You 
state that the body be protected from depradation by several 
means. Could you go into more detail on how this could be 
accomplished rather than . surruptiously removing the reamins? 

I have a meeting with the FBI tomorrow and will discuss 
the whereabouts of your remaining letter. 

Thank you for your time to consider these questions. Take 
Care. 

Sincerely, 

Roberto. Keppel 
Chief Criminal ·Investigator 




